2024 Gunnedah Show Representative Competition



This competition supports communication skill development, community involvement, show movement awareness and most importantly it gives entrants a chance to have fun and meet some new friends!

Gunnedah Show Tiny Tot Representative: Open to all entrants aged 5 to 9 years of age as of 1St May 2024. Please complete the **Show Representative Nomination form** found on the Gunnedah Show Society website and email to Mel.

Gunnedah Show Young Representative: Open to all entrants aged 10- to 14 years of age as of 1St May 2024. Please complete the **Show Representative Nomination form** found on the Gunnedah Show Society website and email to Mel.

Gunnedah Show Junior Showgirl: Open to young ladies aged 15-under 18 years of age as of 1St May 2024. Please complete *Form B* found on the Gunnedah Show Society website and email to Mel along with a recent photograph of the entrant.

Gunnedah Show Young Woman: Open to young ladies aged 18-26 years of age as of 1St May 2024. Please complete *Form A* and *Form B* found on the Gunnedah Show Society website and email to Mel along with a recent photograph of the entrant.

The Details:

Young Woman and Junior Showgirl entrants	
Wednesday 3 rd April	
5:30pm	Panel interview with judges
	Location: FPP Accountants Building, 19 Abbott Street Gunnedah.
	Dress code: Smart Casual
Friday 12 th April	
5:30pm	Official Opening Night at the Art & Photography Pavilion
	Entrants will need to answer 1 question in front of the judges and
	audience. Entrants will be advised of their question on Thursday 11 $^{ m th}$ April.
	Entrants will also be required to carry canapes will mingling with attendees.
	Dress code: Smart Casual
	We recommend flat shoes as there will be a lot of standing and walking.
Saturday 13 th April	
11am	Attend the Show - details and schedule to follow.
1:30pm	Meet at the Grandstand ready for the Show Opening and Grande Parade.
	The Winners will be announced and sashed by Kevin Anderson in the Official
	Opening of the Show.
2:30pm	Entrants will participate in the Grande Parade in the vintage cars.
	After the Grand Parade entrants will be at the Grandstand for a cold drink.
	This concludes the 'formal duties', entrants are encouraged to wear their
	sashes as they enjoy the show.
	Dress code: Casual
	We recommend tidy jeans, boots, and dress shirt as you will be walking around
	the show most of the day and may need to sash animals.
	the show most of the day and may need to sash animats.



Tiny Tot and Young Representative

The focal definition of the fo	
Saturday 13 th April	
10am	Arrive at the Show
10:30am	Interviews at the Craft Shed
	Each entrant will be interviewed by the judges, winners announced at the conclusion of interviews.
1:30pm	Meet at the Grandstand ready for the Show Opening and Grande Parade.
2:30pm	Grand Parade
	Entrants are invited to ride in the vintage cars in the Grand Parade.
	After the Grand Parade entrants will be at the Grandstand for a cold drink, parents/guardians can collect entrants from here.
	This concludes the 'formal duties', entrants are encouraged to wear their
	sashes as they enjoy the show.
	Dress Code: Casual
	We recommend tidy jeans, boots, and dress shirt.

The Requirements:

<u>All</u> entrants will be required to fill out a nomination form. This must be signed by a parent/caregiver and emailed to Mel or delivered to the Show Office prior.

<u>All</u> entrants must sign the Duty of Care Waiver. This allows the entrants to participate in the Grand Parade. This must be signed by a parent/caregiver and emailed to Mel or delivered to the Show Office prior.

Young Woman and Junior Showgirls must attend the Opening Night on Friday 12th April 2024.

<u>Young Woman Winner</u> must be available to attend a Personal Development Weekend in early 2025 (date and location TBA) and compete at the Zone 4 Finals in Barraba on Saturday 8th February 2025.

Please note, all entrants who submit their entry form by email to Mel by 1st April will receive free entry to the Show on Friday and Saturday. Family and friends supporting the entrants will need to purchase tickets to enter the show.

For further information, please visit the Gunnedah Show Society Website or contact Mel Bartlett directly.

Mel Bartlett

Show Representative Convener <u>mel_bartlett@outlook.com.au</u>

0408 816 550